CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2019-4348 An ordinance approving a memorandum of understanding with the Licking Heights Local School District in connection with possible property tax exemptions in the Pataskala Corporate Park, as expressed in the attached Exhibit A. Passed November 4, 2019

ORDINANCE 2019-4349 An ordinance approving a memorandum of understanding with the Southwest Licking School District in connection with possible property tax exemptions in the Pataskala Corporate Park, as expressed in the attached Exhibit A. Passed November 4, 2019

ORDINANCE 2019-4350 An ordinance amending section 171.03 (Imposition of Tax) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala.

Passed November 4, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-070 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. For the bidding, construction administration, and construction observation of the Water Reclamation Facility Upgrade Project. Failed November 4, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-074 A resolution amending Resolution 2019-055, to increase the contract with Rock River Construction Company by ten thousand dollars, to cover the cost of unplanned incidental work on the Oak Meadow Drive Improvements Project.

Passed November 4, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-075 A resolution amending Resolution 2019-035, to increase the contract with the M.P. Dory Company by ten thousand dollars, to cover the cost of unplanned incidental work on the Pataskala Safe Travel Plan, Phase I & II Project.

Passed November 4, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-076 A resolution specifying the election date for electors to consider an additional 0.50% income tax and directing the Licking County Board of Elections to conduct the election.

Passed November 4, 2019

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council